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The device can be operated intelligently via working
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with the SONOFF 433MHz RF Bridge to
with other devices.

Das Gerat kann intelligent betrieben werden, indem
man mit dem SONOFF 433MHz HF Gateway arbeitet,
um mit anderen Geraten zu

The device can work with other gateways supporting
433MHz wireless protocol. Detailed information is in
accordance with the final product

Das Geréat kann mit anderen Gateways

El dispositivo puede operarse de forma
trabajando con el SONOFF de 433MHz RF puerta de
enlace para comunicarse con otros dispositivos.

beiten, die das drahtlose 433MHz-
Protokoll unterstiitzen. Detaillierte Informationen
sind in Ul mit dem Endp

L'appareil peut étre utilisé de maniére inteliigente en
travaillant avec la passerelle SONOFF 433MHz FR
pour iquer avec d'autres appareils

Il dispositivo pus essere azionato in modo

El dispositivo puede trabajar con otras puertas de
enlace que sean compatibles con el protocolo
inalambrico de 433MHz. La informacion detallada
es conforme al producto final.

attraverso SONOFF 433MHz RF Gateway per
comunicare con altri dispositivi.

YCTPORCTBOM MOXKHO ypaBNATS UHTENNEKTyaNsHO
nocpeacTeom wnwsa SONOFF TBa

Le dispositif peut avec d'autres
prenant en charge le proloco\e sans fil 433MHz. Les
au produit

final.

Komnanuu 433MIy PY ans 0GMeHa AaHHbIMM C
ApYTUMM yCTpORCTBaMM.

0O dispositivo pode ser operado de maneira inteligente
através do trabalho com 0 SONOFF 433MHz RF Bridge
para se comunicar com outros dispositivos.

Il dispositivo pud essere utilizzato con altri gateway
che supportano il protocollo wireless 433MHz. Le
informazioni dettagliate sono conformi al prodotto
finale.

YCTponcTBO MOXeT paboTaTh C APYTMMN W03aMi,
NOAAEPKNBAIOWMMMU BECNPOBOAHONA NPOTOKOM
433Mry. MoppobHas MHGOPMALMA COOTBETCTBYET
XapaKTepUCTHKaM KOHEYHOTO M3AENUs.

0O dispositivo pode funcionar com outras entradas
que suportam o protocolo sem fio 433MHz. Informagdes
detalhadas estéo de acordo com o produto final .
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Install batteries

Inserire le batterie nel vano batterie in base agli

Remove the back cover of the

dei poli positivo e negativo

Batterien einbauen

Entfernen Sie die des Senders.

Coloque las baterias

Quite la tapa trasera del

Installer les piles

Ycranoska 6atapeek

Retirer le couvercle arriére de I'émetteur.
Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore del trasmettitore.
VAANUTE 3a4HI0N KPHILLKY NepeaaT mka.

@ Instale as baterias

BithERITME,

Remova a tampa de trés do transmissor
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The battery is not included, piease purchase it separately.
Die Batterie ist nichtim Lieferumfang enthalten, bitte
Kkaufen Sie sie separat.

La bateria no esta incluido; por favor, comprelo por separado.
La batterie n'est pas incluse, veuillez 'acheter séparément.
La batteria non & incluso, si prega di acquistarlo
separatamente.

Ecnu BaTapeiika He BXOAUT B KOMANEKT, IpHoBpeTHTe
€ro 0TAeNbHO.
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Abateria nao & incluso, por favor compre-o
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Insert batteries into the battery compartment based

on identifiers of positive and negative poles.

Batterien in das Batteriefach einlegen anhand der
der Plus-und

Cologue ias baterias dentro del compartimento de

bateria En funcion de los identificadores de polos

positivos y negativos

insérer s piles dans I compartiment & piles en fonction

des identificateurs des poles positif et négatif.

BcrasbTe 6aTapeiikil B OTCEK AniA GaTapeekc yueTom
WAEHTUDUKATOPOB NONOKATENLHOTO 1
OTPULETENBHOTO NOMIOCOB.

Insira as baterias no lugar adequado identificando os
polos positivos e os negativo.
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atE® T3 MERIRIFER.

Close the back cover. Tear off the protective film of the 3M adhesive.
Sie die Riickabdeckung. Die S ie des 3M-Klebstoffs abreiRen.

Cierre la tapa trasera.

Quite la lamina protectora del adhesivo 3M.

Fermer le couvercle arriére.

Déchirer le film protecteur de I'adhésif 3M.

Chiudere il coperchio posteriore.
3aKPOVITe 3a/HI0H KPLILIKY.
Coloque a tampa de novo.

YCTaHOBUTE YCTPOINCTBO

Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dell'adesivo 3M.
OTopBHTe 3aLIMTHYH NNeHky Hakneiki 3M.

Retire o adesivo de protegdo do 3M.

3-2

C—o

2R I SHATRREXST.

Instale o dispositivo

Try to align the mark line on the magnet with that on
the transmitter during installation.

LIKE IT!

Glad to know you are satisfied with SONOFF
products.

It would mean a lot to us if you can take a minute
to share your buying experience.
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Share it on Amazon

006

Share it on your social media

Share it with your
friends and family

Get the latest news by following u:
New arrival
Promotion

How-to videos
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Sie die f FINFISE Abra la aplicacion eWeLink y seleccione el Puente, FCC Warnin — Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
H Av E A bei der Montage mit der auf dem Sender auszurichten. (0] 'Add Ubdevicas i presione *Agregar” para seleccionar la alarma, y ur User Manual 9 T inorease the separation between the equipment
o nido "Pip” sign: nte entra en el mi i
Intentealinear la linea del iman conla que se encuentra Soross de emparejamiento. Luego. aloje el iman a unos Changes or modifications not expressly approved by égﬂ,{:gﬁ';:gmpmem into an outlet on a circuit
7 en el transmisor durante la i . 20 mm del fransmisor hasta que el indicador LED se the party responsible for compliance could avoid the Gifforant from that {0 which the receiver is
entre 1y 2s. El user’s authority to operate the equipment
= Essayer d'alignera ligne de repére sur l'aimant avec S e tauchs “Pip Pir o e . connected.
Wi for theli : d celle du I'émetteur lors du montage. Al This device camplies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. — Consultthe dealeror an experienced radio/ TV
e are so sorry for the inconvenience cause N Accédez a eWeLink APP et sélectionnez e Passerelle, Operation is subject to the following two conditions: techi for help
by the product Cercare di alineare |a linea di riferimento sul magnete Saomt appuyez sur « Ajouter » pour sélectionner l'alarme, (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, echnician for he
: : : con quella del trasmetitore, durante I'i et loraque vous entendez un « Bip », cela signifie que and (2) this device must accept any interference

Please contact us for help via the email address <Smm . le Passerelle entre en mode de couplage. Séparez received, including interference that may cause Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd

B0 BpeMA yCTaHOBK/ MOMLITAATECH COBMECTUTS MHMIO

below.

OO
@suppon@nead.cc

We will get back to you as soon as possible.

YouTuhe

OTMETK Ha MarHUTe C NUHWelt Ha nepeaaTuke.

Tente alinhar a marca de linha do ima com a do
transmissor durante a instalagéo.

3-3
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Install them in the opening and closing area separately.

REEAR SRR JEEISRE T Smm,
Make sure the installation gap is less than 5mm when
the door or the window is closed.

Adicionar sub-dispositivos

INTFIRER , EERENX,

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Einbauspalt bei
ir oder Fenster
weniger als 5 mm betrégt.

Connect the Bridge before adding the sub-device.
SchlieBen Sie das Gateway an, bevor Sie das
N €

Asegurese de que la brecha de instalacion sea menor
a5mm cuando la puerta o ventana esté cerrada.

Conecte la puerta de enlace antes de agregar el
subdispositivo

$JFeWelink APP , SERREERIOMX , M "IN
EIREEE | TR T —ERXHEAERERN  BE
B RSN A B DEAT20mmERIZELED
ERTKRL-28, WEINXRH &R /mE , 8
RINZERL,

ensuite Iaimant pendant plus de 20 mm de [‘émetteur
1uqy'a ce que le voyant LED reste allumé pendant

25, et le couplage est terminé lorsque vous
entondes « Bip Bip ».

Accedere all’APP eWeLink e selezionare il Gateway,
premere "Add" per selezionare I'allarme; quando il
Gateway entra nella modalita di associazione,
emettera un segnale sonoro “Bip”. Separare quindi
il magnete per piu di 20 mm dal trasmettitore fino a
quando I'indicatore LED rimane acceso per 10 2s;

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

BN EE T RFAIRE RN,
Scan the QR code or visit the website to learn about
the detailed user manual and help.

I sa o il
emettera un segnale sonoro per due volte *Bip Bip”

Installieren Sie sie im Offnungs- und
getrennt.

Instélelos por separado en el area de apertura y de
cierre.

Les installer séparément dans la zone d'ouverture et
de fermeture.

Installarli separatamente nell'area di apertura e di
chiusura.

VeTaHaBnuBaiTe ux B 0GNacTh OTKPLITUS U 3aKPLITUS
oTaensHo

Instale-os na area de abertura e fechamento
separadamente

S'assurer que 'espace d'installation estinférieur
5 mm lorsque la porte ou la fenétre est fermée.

Connecter la passerelle avant d'ajouter le sous-
dispositif.

assicurarsi che Ia distanza di installazione sia inferiore
a5 mm quando la porta o la finestra sono chiuse.

Collegare il Gateway prima di aggiungere il sotto-
dispositivo.

3330p NPU YCTaHOBKE AONKEH BbITh MEHEe 5 MM,
KOrAa 3aKpbITa 1BEPb UM OKHO.

fi wnios nepea cy6-
ycTpoiicTea

Certifique-se de que o espago da instalagdo, quando
portas ou janelas estiverem fechadas, seja de pelo
menos 5mm.

Conecte o Bridge antes de adicionar o sub-dispositivo.

Access the eWeLink APP and select the Bridge, tap
"Add" to select the alarm, and a "Beep" means the
Bridge enters the pairing mode. Then seperate the
magnet for more than 20 mm from the transmitter
until the LED indicator stays on for 1 to 2s, and the
pairing is complete when you hear "Beep Beej

OcyujecTanTe A0CTYN K npunoxenmio eWeLink u
BLIDEPUTE WI033, KOCHUTECH «[J0BABUTLY, U4TOBLI
BLIBPATL CUTHAN TPEBOTH. «3YMMEP) O3HAUAET, 4TO
WNK03a NEPEWEN B PEXUM YCTaHOBKM COBAMHEHNA.
3aTem OTBEAUTE MArHUT Ha paccTosHme Gonee 20 MM
oT nepeaaruka A0 MomeHTa, koraalLED sce ewe

CBETUTLCA B TeUeHUe 1 N 2 cekyHA.

Rufen Sie die eWeLink APP auf und wahlen Sie die
Gateway, tippen Sie auf Hinzufigen®, um den Alarm
auszuwahlen, und ein ,Beep* bedeutet, dass die
Gateway in den Kopplungsmodus wechselt. Trennen
Sie dann den Magneten mehr als 20 mm vom Sender,
bis die LED-Anzeige 1 bis 2 Sekunden lang leuchtet
Die Kopplung ist abgeschlossen, wenn Sie .Beep
Beep* horen.

1"

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die
Website um auf die detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung
zuzugreifen und hilfe

Escanee el codigo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar
la guia del usuario detallada y ayuda

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le site web pour
consulter le guide détaillé et aide.

Koraa ycnbiwute nost p», aT0
o3Havaert, 4o

il codice QR o visita il sito web per

tare la guida utente dettagliata e aiuto.

undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your
body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

Note:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in

declares that the radio equipment type DW2-RF
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.The full
text of the EU declaration of conformity is available
atthe following internet address:

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

CunoEF

with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no

Access the eWeLink APP and select the Bridge, tap
"Add" to select the alarm, and a "Beep” means the
Bridge enters the pairing mode. Then seperate the
magnet for more than 20 mm fro

CkaHupyiiTe 9TOT QR-KOA UnU NepeiauTe Ha Halw
BeG-caiT ANs NPocMoTpa NOAPOGHOTO PyKOBOACTBO
nonb3oBaTens 1 NoMoLM.

m the
the LED indicator stays on for 1 to 2s, and the palrlng
is complete when you hear "Beep Beep”
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Scaneie o codigo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para
consultar detalhadamente o guia do usuério e ajuda.
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that will notoceur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
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Sonoff Co., Ltd.
1001, BLDGS, Lianhua Industrial Park, shenzhen,
GD, China
ZIP code: 518000

MADE IN CHINA
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